PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7192281

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANIL K. SACHDEV	02/17/2022
LOUIS G. HECTOR JR.	02/17/2022
ARIANNA T. MORALES	02/21/2022
ANDREW CLAY BOBEL	02/21/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 300
Internal Address:	MAIL CODE 482-C24-A65
City:	DETROIT
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48265

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17679254

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248.641.1211

Email: troymailroom@harnessip.com, cburns@harnessip.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 5445 CORPORATE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48098

Total Attackments A	
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2022
SIGNATURE:	/Carla M. Burns/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARLA M. BURNS
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P101012-PRI-NP-US01

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 059087 FRAME: 0243 source=2022-02-24 Assignment P101012#page1.tif
source=2022-02-24 Assignment P101012#page2.tif
source=2022-02-24 Assignment P101012#page3.tif
source=2022-02-24 Assignment P101012#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 059087 FRAME: 0244

ASSIGNATION

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally a sign to CM Global Technology Observations (1.C. the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the approximates sections in the United States patent application P101012-PRI NP US01 entitled

METHOD OF MANUFACTURING VEHICLE BODY STRUCTURE COMPONENT TO INCLUDE REINFORCED REGIONS

for which Leverned a declaration. If the patent application has been filed, Lauthorize any parenthose associated with Customer No. 74178 to insert the application number and filing date with subjection here in parenthoses. 17/679,254. Tited: February 24, 2022. When known.

tercenter's seguence Aut A Failele	Date File	17, 2022
Full name: Anil K. Sachdev		
Residence: Rochester Hills, MI		
Inventor's sugnature	Date	
Fall name: Louis G. Hestor Jr.		
Residence Shelby Twp. MI		
Inversor's signature	Date	
Pall name, Arianna T. Morales		
Residence Bloomfield Hills, MI		
Investor a signature	Date	
Full name: Andrew Clay Bobel		
Residence Troy MI		

P101012-PRI-NP-US01 Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM Global Technology Operations LLC, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P101012-PRI-NP-US01 entitled

METHOD OF MANUFACTURING VEHICLE BODY STRUCTURE COMPONENT TO INCLUDE REINFORCED REGIONS

for which I executed a declaration. If the patent application has practitioner associated with Customer No. 74175 to insert the sof said application here in parentheses (<u>17/679,254</u> file when known.	application number and filing date
Inventor's signature:	Date:
Full name: Anil K. Sachdev	
Residence: Rochester Hills, MI	
Inventor's signature: Li L. Technology.	Date: February 17, 2022
Full name: Louis G. Hector Jr.	
Residence: Shelby Twp, MI	
Inventor's signature:	Date:
Full name: Arianna T. Morales	
Residence: Bloomfield Hills, MI	
Inventor's signature:	Date:
Full name: Andrew Clay Bobel	
Residence: Troy, MI	

26342091.1

P101012-PRI-NP-US01 Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM Global Technology Operations LLC, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P101012-PRI-NP-US01 entitled

METHOD OF MANUFACTURING VEHICLE BODY STRUCTURE COMPONENT TO INCLUDE REINFORCED REGIONS

for which I executed a declaration. If the patent applical practitioner associated with Customer No. 74175 to insect of said application here in parentheses (<u>17/679,254</u>) when known.	ert the application number and filing date
Inventor's signature:	Date:
Full name: Anil K. Sachdev	
Residence: Rochester Hills, MI	
Inventor's signature:	Date:
Full name: Louis G. Hector Jr.	
Residence: Shelby Twp, MI	
Inventor's signature:	Date: <u>02/21/2022</u>
Full name: Arianna T. Morales	
Residence: Bloomfield Hills, MI	
Inventor's signature:	Date:
Full name: Andrew Clay Bobel	
Residence: Troy, MI	

26342091.1

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM Global Technology Operations LLC, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P101012-PRI-NP-US01 entitled

METHOD OF MANUFACTURING VEHICLE BODY STRUCTURE COMPONENT TO INCLUDE REINFORCED REGIONS

for which I executed a declaration. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize any practitioner associated with Customer No. 74175 to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (<u>17/679,254</u> filed <u>February 24, 2022</u>) when known.

Inventor's signature:	Date:
Full name: Anil K. Sachdev	
Residence: Rochester Hills, MI	
Inventor's signature:	Date:
Full name: Louis G. Hector Jr.	
Residence: Shelby Twp, MI	
Inventor's signature:	Date:
Full name: Arianna T. Morales	
Residence: Bloomfield Hills, MI	
Inventor's signature:	Date: $2/21/22$
Full name: Andrew Clay Bobel	
Residence: Troy, MI	

PATENT REEL: 059087 FRAME: 0248

26342091.1